
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 0T284

Status:Type: Travaux Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/5/2022 TRAVAUX INC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

On agenda: Final action:7/14/2022 7/14/2022

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving a Change Order to Purchase Order WGVI1213 with DJS Construction LLC  for
drywall (labor only) in Blocks 12, 14, and 17 for Phase 4B Townhomes at Westlawn Gardens Phase 2,
in an amount not to exceed $234,000.00

The original contract amount was for $50,000.00. During construction, additional drywall work beyond
the original scope was required with an additional amount not-to-exceed $234,000.00, resulting in a
new total of $284,000.00. This now exceeds the $250,000.00 threshold requiring Board approval.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Change Order for DJS Construction POWGVI1213-analysis-recommendation FINAL

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ADOPTEDTRAVAUX INC. BOARD OF
DIRECTORS

7/14/2022 0 Pass 6:0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

